Fleming County Fiscal Court 100 Court Square, Flemingsburg, Kentucky 41041 March 13, 2018, Tuesday, 9:00 AM Regular Meeting

Call to Order – County Judge/Executive Larry H. Foxworthy presiding:

I. Approval of Minute	I.	Appro	oval of	Minutes
-----------------------	----	-------	---------	---------

a. February 13, 2018

II. Public Hearings, Agreements and Appointments

- a. KTC District Nine Rural Secondary Recommendations
 Approve recommendations by giving authority to execute Resolution 18-1250
- b. Update Comprehensive Plan Mayor Voiers
- c. Fleming County Chamber of Commerce
- d. Fleming County Sanitation District Board Ratliff
- e. Fleming County Ambulance District Board Brown
- f. Fleming County Public Library Cowan
- g. InterAct Dispatch Equipment Maintenance Plan
- h. Aggregate Rate Increase effective 3-1-2018 Hinkle Contracting Company
- i. MCTC Request for funding
- j. Approve to sign any and all ADF grant documents County Signage

III. County Road Department

a. County Road Maintenance Report

IV. County Offices

- a. County Treasurer Reports
 - i. Monthly Reports
 - ii. Budget Transfers
 - iii. Cash Transfers
 - iv. Claims
 - v. Present FY2018-2019 Jail Budget
 - vi. Budget Amendment Ordinance 18-1251
- b. County Clerk
 - i. Monthly Report
- c. Sheriff Department
 - i. Monthly Report
 - ii. Request for funding firearms
- d. Jailer
 - i. Monthly Report
- e. Dispatch Center
 - i. Monthly Report
 - ii. Declare Surplus / Junk Inventory

V. Adjourn